TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vishay Techno Components, LLC		112/31/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vishay Thin Film, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.	
Internal Address:	63 Lincoln Highway	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355-2143	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0858837	SPECTROL
Registration Number:	1476714	SPECTROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900101921

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-3667 Email: patatty@ipmvs.com Correspondent Name:

Christine Lebron-Dykeman

Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 3200**

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: V175-9 1,476,714

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0442

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Lebron-Dykeman	
Signature:	/christine lebron-dykeman/	
Date:	03/18/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=V175-9 Merger Document#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0443 (THU): 2, 23 04 14:37 ST 14 19:NO. 4363796445 P 2

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Delivered 02:36 PM 12/23/2004 FILED 02:11 PM 12/23/2004 SRV 040937197 - 3783261 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF VISHAY TECHNO COMPONENTS, LLC INTO VISHAY THIN FILM, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificane of Merger.

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Vishay Thin Film, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving company is Vishay Techno Components, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Vishay Thin Film, LLC.

FOURTH: The limited liability company agreement of Vishay Thin Film, LLC in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the limited liability company agreement of the surviving limited liability company.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2004.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company. The address of such place of business is c/o Vishay Intertechnology, Inc., 63 Lincoln Highway, Malvern, PA 19355.

SEVENTH A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be signed on this 22nd day of December, 2004.

VISHAY THIN FILM, LLC

By: VISHAY PRECISION RESISTORS HOLDINGS CORP. as Sole Member

/s/ Richard N. Grubb Name: Richard N. Grubb

Title: Vice President

YL2:236'#12.

RECORDED: 03/18/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0444